

GR Case No. 253/2015  
(CNR NO. WBBD12-000205-2017)

Order no. 13 dt. 03.12.21

The case record is put up by petition.

Ld. Adv. Moves the put up and praying for bail.

Witness namely, Arati sarkar and Sujata Sarkar are surrendered before this Court today through petition along with vokalatnama and pray for bail.

They are taken into custody and remanded to J/C

The bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Hd. Ld. Adv. Perused the record.

Consd., prayer for bail is allowed .

Witness, Sujata Sarkar and Arati Sarkar may find PR bond of Rs. 500/- each with one surety of like amount l.d to J/C.

Sd/-

Jamshed Shaikh

(JO CODE WB 01389)

Later, dated 03.12.21

PR bonds of Rs. 500/- each are furnished by Biswajit Mondal, surety of kalna Court on behalf of the said witness which are found fit and same is accepted.

Release the witness if not wanted in any other case. Recall WWA.

Witness are informed.

To date for appearance and evidence.

Sd/-

Jamshed Shaikh

(JO CODE WB 01389)