

GR Case No. 253/2015
(CNR NO. WBBD12-000205-2017)

Order no. 16 dt. 28.03.23

one accused is present on call by filing hazira and rest accused are absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. App is also present. No witness is turned up.

It appears from the record that csw 2 was informed but on repeated calls none appears till 12:02 P.M.

Issue wwa against the csw 2.

Fix 25.09.23 for appearance, wwa and evidence.

Sd/-

Najmus Sahar

(JO CODE WB 01355)